IDAHO SUPREME COURT

CLERK OF THE COURTS (208) 334-2210



IDAHO COURT OF APPEALS

P.O. Box 83720 Boise, ID 83720-0101

RECEIVED
Tuesday, September 26, 2023 12:15:04 PM
IDAHO PUBLIC
UTILITIES COMMISSION

September 25, 2023

Sherry Cole 350 S. 12th W., #14 St. Anthony, ID 83445

E-mailed to: slordaz@hotmail.com

Re: 51148-2023: SHERRY COLE v. PACIFICORP dba ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER COMPANY,

Idaho Public Utilities No. PAC-E-23-12

Dear Ms. Cole:

You have filed an appeal with the Idaho Supreme Court. Below, please find information regarding the appeal process. Please note, all filings with the Supreme Court must follow the Idaho Appellate Rules which can be found on the judiciary website. (https://isc.idaho.gov/iar). If you wish to file your pleadings electronically, please visit https://idaho.tylerhost.net/ofsweb for information as to how to open an eFiling System account. You may file your pleadings in person at the Supreme Court which is located at 451 West State Street in Boise. Pleadings may also be mailed to the Supreme Court at the following address:

Idaho Supreme Court Clerk's Office P.O. Box 83720 Boise, ID 83720-0101

Pleadings filed with the Court must include the correct caption, heading, and party designations. Please use the caption included on the document that accompanies this letter. All motions, petitions and other documents filed with the court conventionally should be typed on 8 ½ x 11 inch paper. All motions, briefs and other documents filed with the Court shall specify both the Supreme Court docket number and the Industrial Commission case number. (https://isc.idaho.gov/iar6). Please see Idaho Appellate Rule 11.2 for information as to signing of documents. (https://isc.idaho.gov/iar11-2). Please see Idaho Appellate Rule 20 for information as to filing and serving documents. (https://isc.idaho.gov/iar20). When the due date for Appellant's Brief is set, please review Idaho Appellate Rules 34, 35 and 36.

Thank you,

Clerk of the Court Idaho Supreme Court

cc: Counsel of Record

Idaho Public Utilities Commission